

July 19, 2016

TO:

All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT:

ADDENDUM #1 - IFB #16-1733BLS

No Lead Brass Water, Sewer, and Backflow Products

Bidders are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their bid and shall be made a part of the above issued Invitation for Bid. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the Invitation for Bid documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Invitation for Bid. Bids are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

Question #1:

Will the County accept Legend Valve pricing on ball valves, gate valves, swing

checks and hose bibbs?

Answer #1:

The County shall accept bids for Legend Valve products provided they are of equal

or greater quality of approved products (Red & White, Kitz, and Proflow). Product

specifications are required with the bid package.

Question #2:

Will the County accept B.M.I. Company pricing on brass fittings and nipples?

Answer #2:

The County shall accept bids for B.M.I. Company products provided they are of

equal or greater quality of approved products (Merit and Cambridge Brass).

Product specifications are required with the bid package.

Dennis Wallace

Data

Contracts & Buyer Manager

dww/bls